# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/22/2007
ETTEOTIVE BATE.	00/22/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lisa Lozano Enterprises, Inc.		05/16/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aritzia LP	
Street Address:	No. 327 - 611 Alexander Street	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A 1E1	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76539689	TNA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)749-2006 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-447-8925 Phone: stepn@foster.com Email: Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TNA 76539689

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900077503

Nancy V. Stephens Name:

Address Line 1: 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400

**REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0328** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens	
Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/	
Date:	05/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TNA 76539689#page1.tif source=TNA 76539689#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0329

# Assignment of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/539,689

For valuable consideration already received, Lisa Lozano Enterprises, Inc., owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/539,689 hereby assigns all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the trademark TNA, including ownership of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/539,689, to Aritzia LP.

Please allow recording of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Lisa Lozano Enterprises, Ir

ated 1

# Assignment of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/539,689

For valuable consideration already received, Lisa Lozano Enterprises, Inc., owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/539,689 hereby assigns all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the trademark TNA, including ownership of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/539,689, to Aritzia LP.

Please allow recording of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Lisa Lezano Enterprises, inc

Dated /

-6-

NY01 1349519 v5

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0331